)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 10, 2024, 01:17:32 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 0229 General Bill, By J.M. Waddell
A Bill to amend Section 50-17-55, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to closed seasons and size

limits on various species of fish, so as to provide that the South Carolina Wildlife and Marine Resources Department may
adopt by regulation all fishery regulations promulgated under Public Law 94-265 regulating fishing activities in the fishery
conservation zone adjacent to the waters of this State.

01/15/87
01/15/87
02/18/87
03/04/87
03/05/87
03/10/87
03/10/87
05/19/88
06/01/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-155

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-155

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-569

Read second time SJ-777

Read third time and sent to House SJ-796

Introduced and read first time HJ-907

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-907
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3883
Tabled HJ-4498

Page 1 of 1



