May 10, 2024, 01:17:32 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## S 0229 General Bill, By J.M. Waddell

A Bill to amend Section 50-17-55, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to closed seasons and size limits on various species of fish, so as to provide that the South Carolina Wildlife and Marine Resources Department may adopt by regulation all fishery regulations promulgated under Public Law 94-265 regulating fishing activities in the fishery conservation zone adjacent to the waters of this State.

01/15/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-155
01/15/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-155
02/18/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-569
03/04/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-777
03/05/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-796
03/10/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-907
03/10/87	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-907
05/19/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3883
06/01/88	House	Tabled HJ-4498